

WITNESSE C.C.C.

SUN OIL COMPANY

MAY 23 7 08 AM '66

James McFarland #3

Inclination Tests

Depth	Angle	Displacement (Feet)	Cum. Displ.
360 (360)		1.58	1.58
855 (495)		4.31	5.89
1125 (270)		2.35	8.24
1620 (495)		4.31	12.55
2275 (655)	1 1/2	14.28	26.83
2760 (485)	1	8.48	35.31
3095 (335)	1 1/2	2.92	38.23
3450 (355)	1 1/2	3.09	41.32
3950 (500)		2.20	43.52
4140 (190)	1 1/2	.83	44.35
4340 (200)	1 1/2	.88	45.23

AFFIDAVIT:

State of Texas

County of Ector

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared R. L. Patterson known to me to be employed by Sun Oil Company in the capacity of Area Foreman stated that the test data shown hereon is true and correct to the best of his knowledge.

R. L. Patterson

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this the 20th day of May, 1966.

Carol Ann Hill
Notary Public in and for
Ector County, Texas